
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

The Vice  President began his day at (place). 

DAILY DIARY 
Room 804, Beverly Hilton , Los  Angeles,  Calif. 

Day Friday 

Date November 15,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 
Telephone 

f or  t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 8:20a 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9:25 
2:15p 

3:00 
3:05 
4:30 
7:30 
8:15 

9 9:30 

To North  American  Terminal  -  Los  Angeles  Airport , by  car,  w/  Otis  Chandler  and 
Speaker of  the  Californi a Assembly,  Jesse  Unruh,  arriving  at  9:15  am 

To LBJ  Ranch,  Texas,  arriving  at  1:50 
Lunch at  LBJ  Ranch  w/  Otis  Chandler,  Speaker  Unruh,  Lloyd  Hand,  Jack  Valenti, 

MF, Lem  Johns,  Major  Cross,  Capt.  Thornhill,  Sgt.  Piepoli,  Dale  Meeks 
Lloyd Hand,  Jesse  Unruh,  JV  leave  for  Austin 
Nap 
Driving to  look  at  deer  w/  Otis  Chandler  and  MF,  picking  up  A.  W.  at  6:30  at  his  ranch 
Dinner at  A.  W.  Ranch  w/  Mariallen  and  A.  W.  Moursund,  Otis  Chandler,  MF 
To LBJ  Ranc h via  car  w/  Otis  Chandler  and  MF,  arriving  at  8:50,  in  time  to  meet 

Mrs. Johnson  at  the  airstrip 
To bed 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE:  f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo -  Local 
LD -  Long  Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile  CP  -  Commercial  Plane 
C -  Cab  R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment  T  -  Tip s 
SP -  Special  Plane  RR  -  Train 

Notes concerning  the  Vice  President's  Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

2 

Departure 
Time 

9:25a 

From (Place) 

Los Angeles,  Calif. 

* If  CP  give  flight  number; if SP give owner. 
** Met  by,  Meetings,  Activity, etc. 

Mode of 
Travel* 

AF Jetstar 

Accompanied b y                                Destination Destination 
(Place) 

Otis Chandler,  Jesse  LB J Ranch,  Tex. 
Unruh, Lloyd  Hand, 
Jack Valenti,  MF,  Ken 
Gaddis, SA  Bendickson 
and Johns 

Arrival 
Time 

1:50p 

Remarks** 


