The Vice President began his day at (place) Room 804, Beverly Hilton, Los Angeles, Calif.

Date November 15, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*								
No.		Lo LD										
1	8:20a			To North American Terminal - Los Angeles Airport, by car, w/ Otis Chandler and								
				Speaker of the California Assembly, Jesse Unruh, arriving at 9:15 am								
2	9:25			To LBJ Ranch, Texas, arriving at 1:50 Lunch at LBJ Ranch w/ Otis Chandler, Speaker Unruh, Lloyd Hand, Jack Valenti,								
3	2:15p											
	2.00			MF, Lem Johns, Major Cross, Capt. Thornhill, Sgt. Piepoli, Dale Meeks								
4	3:00			Lloyd Hand, Jesse Unruh, JV leave for Austin								
5	3:05			Nap								
6 7 .	4:30 7:30			Driving to look at deer w/ Otis Chandler and MF, picking up A. W. at 6:30 at his ranch								
8	8:15			Dinner at A. W. Ranch w/ Mariallen and A. W. Moursund, Otis Chandler, MF								
	0.13			To LBJ Ranch via car w/ Otis Chandler and MF, arriving at 8:50, in time to meet Mrs. Johnson at the airstrip								
9	9:30			To bed								
	,,,,											
			İ									
					,							
			1									
			1									
	ч		İ									
			l									
			1									
			- 1									
			1									
			- 1									
			- 1									

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
2	9:25a	Los Angeles, Calif.	AF Jetstar	Otis Chandler, Jesse Unruh, Lloyd Hand, Jack Valenti, MF, Ke Gaddis, SA Bendickso and Johns	n.	1:50p	
	:						
	3	4. A	í.				
	:						

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.